When recorded return to:

Secured Investment Corporation 701 E. Front Ave, 2nd Floor Coeur D' Alene, ID 83814

Filed for Record at Request of Baines Title & Escrow

Escrow Number: 30200-18-KMH

## Statutory Warranty Dood

Statutory warranty Deed	
	er, Susan Mary Elizabeth Stancliff and Stepehen Joseph
Vaudrey Grantee(s): Secured Investment Corp.	
Abbreviated Legal:	
Lots 10 And 11, Block 6, East Kenwood	
Additional legal(s) on page: 2 Assessor's Tax Parcel Number(s): 36324.0609	
and Susan Mary Elizabeth Stancliff and Stepeh Vaudry, as to the remainder for and in conside VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid,	e estate, and Rebecca M. Janes and Donna Clara Meier nen Joseph Vaudrey sole heirs of the Estate of Walt N. eration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND conveys and warrants to Secured Investment Corp.a real estate, situated in the County of Spokane, State of
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL I	DESCRIPTION AND TITLE EXCEPTIONS
Dated	
Rebecca M. Janes	Donna Clara Meier
G M TW 1 4 G 100	
Susan Mary Elizabeth Stancliff	Stepehen Joseph Vaudrey
	} } SS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that	n Mary Elizabeth Stancliff and Stepehen Joseph ad said person(s) acknowledged that
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in	this instrument.
Dated:	
	ary Public in and for the State of Washington iding at

My appointment expires:

## **EXHIBIT A**

LOTS 10 AND 11, BLOCK 6, EAST KENWOOD, ACCORDING TO PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME "F" OF PLATS, PAGE 23, IN THE CITY OF SPOKANE, SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

APN: 36324.0609

**Subject to:**